Industrial Air Heaters
F-42
•	 7.5 to 30 kW
•	 25,590 to 102,360 BTUH
•	 208, 240, 480 and 600 Volts
•	 No Assembly Required
•	 Built-in Controls
Description

AB
LE
F-43
DRA
Portable Spot Industrial
Salamander Blower
Heater (cont’d.)
Specifications and Ordering Information
kW Volts Phase Amps1 BTU/H HP CFM
Temp.
Rise °F2
Model Stock PCN
Wt.
(Lbs.)
7.5 208 1 and 3 36.3/21.0 25,590 0.06 1070 23 DRA-07-83 NS 295523 65
7.5/5.6 240/208 1 and 3 31.5/18.33 25,590 0.06 1070 23 DRA-07-23 S 295531 65
9.75 208 1 and 3 47.1/27.3 33,267 0.06 1070 31 DRA-10-83 S 295540 65
10/7.5 240/208 1 and 3 40.8/23.73 33,267 0.06 1070 31 DRA-10-23 S 295558 65
15 208 3 41.8 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-83 NS 295566 65
15/11.2 240/208 3 36.33 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-23 S 295574 65
15 480 1 and 3 31.4 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-43 S 295582 65
15 600 1 and 3 25.2 51,180 0.06 1070 46 DRA-15-93 NS 295596 65
19.5/15 240/208 3 47.13 66,534 0.06 1070 61 DRA-20-23 NS 295603 75
20 480 1 and 3 42.0 68,240 0.06 1070 62 DRA-20-43 S 295611 75
20 600 1 and 3 33.5 68,240 0.06 1070 62 DRA-20-93 NS 295620 75
30 480 3 36.3 102,360 0.06 1070 92 DRA-30-43 S 295638 75
30 600 3 29.1 102,360 0.06 1070 92 DRA-30-93 NS 295646 75
Stock Status:	 S = stock	 NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts, phase and quantity.
1. Includes motor amps
2. Temperature rise at 240V operation
3. 208V amperage is 86% of 240V value
Models designated 1 and 3 can be field converted from three phase
to single phase. Consult product installation, operation, and mainte-
nance manual for details.
All models factory pre-wired with an 8 foot cord and plug for use
in 3 phase operation (See table 1 factory installed plug and cord
information)
Standard Locking Plugs
Plug Type Catalog Number Description Volts Amps NEMA#
Fits Cable
Dia. (In.) Stock PCN
Wt.
(Lbs.)
LOCKING PGL-15-20 3 Pole, 4 Wire 250 20 L15-20 .385 to .780 NS 338845 / 511556014 0.5
LOCKING PGL-16-30 3 Pole, 4 Wire 480 30 L16-30 .595 to 1.150 NS 338861 / 511556023 0.5
LOCKING PGL-17-30 3 Pole, 4 Wire 600 30 L17-30 .595 to 1.150 S 338870 / 511556032 0.5
LOCKING PGL-3763C 2 Pole, 3 Wire 600 50 N/A .750 to 1.125 NS 338917 / 511556033 0.5
LOCKING PGL-3765C 3 Pole, 4 Wire 600 50 N/A .750 to 1.125 NS 338925 / 511556034 0.5
NON LOCKING PGN-6-50 2 Pole, 3 Wire 250 50 6-50 .625 to 1.187 S 338888 / 511506014 0.5
NON LOCKING PGN-15-20 3 Pole, 4 Wire 250 20 15-20 .390 to .775 S 338896 / 511506006 0.5
NON LOCKING PGN-18-30 4 Pole, 4 Wire 208 30 18-30 .625 to 1.310 NS 511506026 0.5
NON LOCKING PGN-18-50 4 Pole, 4 Wire 208 30 18-50 .625 to 1.310 NS 511506024 0.5
LOCKING PGL-8165C 3 Pole, 4 Wire 480 50 N/A .92 to 1.2 NS 511556031 0.5
NON LOCKING PGN-8461C 3 Pole, 4 Wire 250 60 N/A .625 to 1.310 NS 511506028 0.5
Stock Status:    S = stock    NS = non-stock
To Order—Specify model, PCN, kW, volts, phase and quantity.